### **REFERENCE COPY**

This is not an official FCC license. It is a record of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in place of an official FCC license.

		ederal Communicati Public Safety and Homelar RADIO STATION AUT	nd Security Bureau THORIZATION								
LI	ICENSEE: ST. LOUIS CO COMMUNICA	ATIONS SYSTEM COMMISSION	Call Sign WQJY940	File Number 0008509081							
			Radi	io Service YE -							
ST		RGENCY COMMUNICATIONS		ubSaftyNtlPlan,806-817/851 Hz,Trunked							
79	OMMISSION 000 FORSYTH BOULEVA	ARD, ROOM B-144		ntory Status MRS							
CL	LAYTON, MO 63105			Frequency Coordination Number							
FCC R	Registration Number (FRI	N): 0018254169									
	<b>Grant Date</b> 02-01-2019	<b>Effective Date</b> 02-01-2019	<b>Expiration Date</b> 02-20-2029	<b>Print Date</b> 02-01-2019							
STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS											
Loc. 1 Loc. 5 Loc. 6 Loc. 7 Loc. 8	Address: 14847 OLIVE STREET ROADCity: CHESTERFIELDCounty: ST. LOUISState: MOLat (NAD83): 38-40-18.0 NLong (NAD83): 090-32-17.0 WASR No.: 1014242Ground Elev: 199.6Address: END OF ALLENTON ROADCity: EUREKACounty: ST. LOUISState: MOLat (NAD83): 38-31-23.0 NLong (NAD83): 090-40-36.0 WASR No.: 1025026Ground Elev: 273.4Area of operationCountywide: ST. LOUIS, MOArea of operationCounty ide: ST. LOUIS, MOLand Mobile Control Station meeting the 6.1 Meter Rule: ST. LOUIS county, MOAddress: 1150 HANNA ROADCity: BALLWINCounty: ST. LOUISState: MOLat (NAD83): 38-33-43.8 NLong (NAD83): 090-30-33.5 WASR No.: 1286467Ground Elev: 163.4										
followi	nt to §309(h) of the Comm	unications Act of 1934, as amende se shall not vest in the licensee any	right to operate the station nor	any right in the use of the							

# Licensee Name: ST. LOUIS COUNTY EMERGENCY

File Number: 0008509081

**Print Date:** 02-01-2019

### Antennas

Call Sign: WQJY940

		Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)		Ant. Ht./Tp meters	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date	
1	1	000854.06250000	FB2	1		16K0F3E 8K10F1E	100.000	537.000	65.2	102.2	12-31-2013	
5	1	000854.18750000	FB2	1		16K0F3E 8K10F1E	100.000	537.000	79.2	177.5	12-31-2013	
6	1	000809.06250000	МО	500		8K10F1E	35.000	50.000			12-31-2013	
6	1	000809.18750000	мо	500		8K10F1E	35.000	50.000			12-31-2013	
7	1	000809.06250000	FX1	50		8K10F1E	35.000	70.000				
7	1	000809.18750000	FX1	50		8K10F1E	35.000	70.000				
8	1	000809.18750000	FX1	1		8K10F1E	35.000	70.000	47.2	40.2	04-16-2016	
Control Points Control Pt. No. 1 Address: 1700 NORTH HIGHWAY 67												
City: FLORISSANT County: ST. LOUIS State: MO Telephone Number: (314)830-6010												

Control Pt. No. 2

Address: 1150 HANNA ROAD

City: BALLWIN County: ST. LOUIS State: MO Telephone Number: (314)615-9551

# Associated Call Signs

WQQA680, WQQA685, WQQA686, WQQA687, WQQA688, WQQA689, WQQA692, WQQA693, WQQA696, WQQA697, WQQA698, WQQA699, WQQA701, WQQA702, WQQA704, WQQA705, WQQA706, WQQA708, WQQA709, WQQA711, WQQA712, WQQA713, WQQA714, WQQA715, WQQA716, WQQA717, WQQA718, WQQA719, WQQA720, WQQA721, WQQA722, WQQA728, WQQA729, WQRA939, WQNP228

<NA>

#### Waivers/Conditions:

Grant of the request to update licensee name is conditioned on it not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule 1.948); if an assignment or transfer occurred without proper notification or FCC approval, the grant is void and the station islicensed under the prior name.

# Licensee Name: ST. LOUIS COUNTY EMERGENCY

# Call Sign: WQJY940

### **File Number:** 0008509081

**Print Date:** 02-01-2019

Prior to commencing operations on any channel or channels specified under this authorization, the licensee must provide at least 60 days written or electronic notice to Sprint Nextel Corporation that it intends to activate the channel(s) for testing or commencement of operations. Sprint Nextel must cease operation on the channel(s) specified in the notice by the intended date to the extent necessary to comply with the co-channel spacing requirements of § 90.621(b), after which the licensee may activate the channel(s). Sprint Nextel Corporation has established an email box to receive these notifications at 800mhzinterleavedspectrum@sprint.com.